
Government of India 
Department of Atomic Energy 

Directorate of Construction, Services & Estate Management 
Centralised Quantity Division 

 
          Vikram Sarabhai Bhavan 

          3rd floor, North wing, 
          Anushakti Nagar, 

          Mumbai – 400 094. 
 
No. DCSEM/QSB/498                                                         December 10 , 2018 
   

TENDER NOTICE NO. DCSEM/CQD/QSB/113/2018-19 dt.10/12 /2018. 
 

 Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of the President of India by the Head, ESD-I, DCSEM, 3rd floor, V.S. 
Bhavan, Mumbai – 400 094, from Contractors on approved list of Central P.W.D., M.E.S., Railways, State P.W.Ds and 
(or) those having adequate experience for the following work. 
 
i)           Name of Work             :  Lift cladding and facia of Zerlina Building at Malabar Hill Under LGR  
                                                      Maintenance Unit, Mumbai. 
 
ii) Estimated Cost  :   Rs.3.50,000.     
 
iii) Security Deposit  :   5% Performance Guarantee + 2.5% Security Deposit 
 
iv) Earnest Money Deposit :   Rs. 7,000 /- 
 
v) Periods allowed for :  02 Months. 
 Completion of work 
 
vi) Cost of Tender   :   Rs.500.00 (Rupees five hundred only) in Cash  (non-refundable) 
 
 Tender forms for the above work can be had from the Office of the Head, QSB, DCSEM, 3rd floor, V.S. 
Bhavan, Mumbai – 400 094, on any working day between 10.00 hours to 15.30 hrs. from   10.12.2018 to 17.12.2018  
on payment of  Rs.500/- ( Rupees five  hundred only) in cash on production of  proof of registration in appropriate class 
of contractors and  having experience in execution of similar works & cost. Copy of  PAN Card.  
 

Department reserves the right to reject issue of Tender documents of the agencies who are not fulfilling the 
NIT stipulations and / or having unsatisfactory report on the works carried out by them in the past without assigning 
any reason thereof. The tender documents will not be sent by post. 
  
 Tenders which should always be placed in sealed covers with the name of work written on the envelope will 
be received in the Office of the Head, QSB, DCSEM, 3rd floor, V.S. Bhavan, Mumbai – 400094 upto 15.30 hrs. on                                    
21.12.2018  and will be opened on the same day at 16.00 hrs. in the presence of attending tenderers. 
 
 Earnest Money Deposit in the form of Demand Draft, FDR, Pay Order drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts 
Officers DCSEM, should be enclosed with the tender.  Tenders not accompanied by the Earnest Money Deposit are 
liable to be rejected, EMD in the form of cheques will not be accepted. 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                 Head, QS-B 

 
 
  
 
 
 


